Assumed no increase in level of day case

work undertaken, so no net increase in

funding required

Theatres (Inpatient) 13 2 15 26.1 26.1 0.0 Costs assumed to remain the same.

Theatre (Interventional

Radiology)
1 1 0.0 0.0

Assumed no additional cost. Services

currently commissioned from other Health

Boards will be provided by Hywel Dda

Theatres (Day Case) 6 3 2 11 11.9 11.9 0.0 Costs assumed to remain the same.

Day Case (Procedures Room) 1 1 2 0.0 0.0

Endoscopy Suite 3 1 1 5 0.0 0.0 Costs assumed to remain the same.

Cathether Lab 1 1 0.0 0.0 0.0
Assumed no additional cost. Services

currently commissioned from other Health

Boards will be provided by Hywel Dda

Obstetric Theatre 2 2 0.5 0.5 0.0 Costs assumed to remain the same.

Delivery Suite 7 3 10

Midwifery Led Unit 1 3 3 7

X-Ray 4 2 2 2 2 12 5.7 6.8 1.1
Increase of 25% due to increase in site

provision from 4 to 5

Ultrasound 4 2 2 2 2 12 0.0 0.0 Included above

CT 3 1 1 5 0.0 0.0 Included above

MRI 2 1 1 4 0.0 0.0 Included above

Gamma Camera 1 1 0.0 0.0 Included above

Fluoroscopy 1 1 0.0 0.0 Included above

Interventional Radiology 1 1 0.0 0.0 Included above

Mammography 1 1 1 3 0.0 0.0 Included above

Generic Outpatient Rooms 10 7 18 13 17 65 38.7 36.8 -1.9
A decrease of 5% on likely scenario to

account for reduction in outpatient activity

Renal Dialysis 13.7 13.7 0.0 Costs assumed to remain the same.

Chemotherapy (drug cost and

clinical only)
40.8 40.8 0.0

Costs assumed to remain the same.

Cardiac, Pulmonary and

Neurophysiology Diagnostics
10 2 2 2 2 18 0.0 0.0

Assume included in Outpatient cost or LTA

/ SLA activity

Ante Natal 4 2 2 2 2 12 0.0 0.0 Assume included in Outpatient cost

Nuclear Medicine 1 1 0.0 0.0
Assume included in Outpatient cost or LTA

/ SLA activity

Rehabilitation (Therapies OP) 6 6 6 6 24 0.0 0.0 Assume included in Outpatient cost

Breast Unit 8 8 1.4 1.4 0.0

Palliative Care
Ty

Brynwyn
0 1.4 1.4 0.0

Inpatient: Adults 37 Bro Cerwyn 37 13.2 13.2 0.0
No increase in Mental Health provision.

Assumed to remain the same

Inpatient: Older Adults 30 11 Bro Cerwyn 41 6.7 6.7 0.0
No increase in Mental Health provision.

Assumed to remain the same

Inpatient: Learning Disability 3 3 1.9 1.9 0.0
No increase in Mental Health provision.

Assumed to remain the same

Inpatient (Psychiatric

Intensive Care)
8 8 0.0

No increase in Mental Health provision.

Assumed to remain the same

Impatient (Low Secure Male) 18 18 2.0 2.0 0.0
No increase in Mental Health provision.

Assumed to remain the same

Inpatient (CAMHS) 2 2 0.5 0.5 0.0
No increase in Mental Health provision.

Assumed to remain the same

Assessment / Day Facilities 4 Bro Cerwyn 4 0.3 0.3 0.0
No increase in Mental Health provision.

Assumed to remain the same

Section 136 Suite 3 3 0.0 0.0 0.0
Assume this is currently included in the low

secure male or other MH inpatient cost

0.0
3.0 3.0

Estimate of potential rates impact of New

hospital

0.0 5.0 5.0

0.0 4.0 4.0

0.0 10.5 10.5

0.0 0.0

0.0
7.6 7.6

Indicative at 10% of equipment costs

(Likely scenario)

0.0

2.7 2.7

Based on an increase in Community

Estate. Community Estates remains the

same for all three design assumptions.

Assumed that increases in acute sites

included as a part of the acute site costing.

0.0 0.0

0.0
-4.0 -4.0

Reduction in energy and waste costs due to

decarbonisation initiatives

0.0 -1.0 -1.0 Reduction in current leasehold properties

427.1 426.6 -0.6

Functional Content - More efficient/ Maximum scenario

1.0 1.0 0.0

16 16 16 16 16 80

Functional Units

Urgent /

Planned

Care

Hospital

Bronglai

s

Prince

Philip
Glangwili Withybush Total

Current Cost

£m
Anticipated Cost £m

Estimate

above current

spend £m

Assumptions made

ED Rooms (inc MIU element) 20 12 32 28.5

18.4 -10.1

Existing costs of GGH ED transferred to

New Hospital. BGH ED Costs remain the

same. WGH ED costs removed

MIU / UCC Rooms 10 7 5 22 5.8 10.8
5.1

Increase in MIU's from 4 to 6. Assumed

nurse led model of care in additional MIU's

Acute Admission Beds 48 24 24 96 17.1

18.9 1.8

Existing number of beds costed at current

cost of most efficient Acute Medical

Admissions Unit due to assumed

economies of scale. Assumption that

remainder will be at acute Inpatient Bed rate

Acute IP Beds 251 112 140 0 0 503 141.8
92.9 -48.9

Costed at average day rate of existing Acute

IP Beds (excluding theatre costs)

Swansea Bay Beds 0

11.4 11.4

Assumed at full Acute IP Bed rate of £650

per bed day. Swansea Bay beds not

included in Hywel Dda Functional Content

Rehab / Step up and down beds 170 0 0 72 48 290 9.3
43.8 34.5

Current average bed day for acute sites

plus existing community hospital beds

Critical Care 22 4 5 0 0 31 19.9 19.9
0.0

Cost of Critical Care will remain the same

due to potential economies of scale

Neonatal 15 1 0 0 0 16 7.0 7.0 0.0 Cost of Neonatal will remain the same

Day Case Trollies 26 12 9 7 10 64 32.1 32.1

0.0

Assumed no increase in level of day case

work undertaken, so no net increase in

funding required

Theatres (Inpatient) 13 2 0 0 0 15 26.1 26.1
0.0

Costs will remain the same, assumed no

increase in cost.

Theatre (Interventional Radiology) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.0

0.0

Assumed no additional cost. Services

currently commissioned from other Health

Boards will be provided by Hywel Dda

Theatres (Day Case) 6 3 2 0 0 11 11.9 11.9 0.0 Costs assumed to remain the same.

Day Case (Procedures Room) 0 0 0 1 1 2 0.0 0.0

Endoscopy Suite 3 1 1 0 0 5 0.0 0.0 Costs assumed to remain the same.

Cathether Lab 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.0 0.0

0.0

Assumed no additional cost. Services

currently commissioned from other Health

Boards will be provided by Hywel Dda

Obstetric Theatre 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.5 0.5 0.0 Costs assumed to remain the same.

Delivery Suite 7 3 0 0 0 10

Midwifery Led Unit 0 0 1 3 3 7

X-Ray 4 2 2 2 2 12 5.7 6.8
1.1

Increase of 25% due to increase in site

provision from 4 to 5

Ultrasound 4 2 2 2 2 12 0.0 0.0 Included above

CT 3 1 1 0 0 5 0.0 0.0 Included above

MRI 2 1 1 0 0 4 0.0 0.0 Included above

Gamma Camera 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.0 0.0 Included above

Fluoroscopy 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.0 0.0 Included above

Interventional Radiology 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.0 0.0 Included above

Mammography 1 1 1 0 0 3 0.0 0.0 Included above

Generic Outpatient Rooms 10 7 18 13 17 65 38.7 38.7
0.0

Costs to remain the same. Patient volume

decrease offset by increase in site provision

Renal Dialysis 13.7 13.7 0.0 Costs assumed to remain the same.